# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KURT SCHONFELD	04/28/2013
WINFRIED WELS	04/12/2013
CHRISTIANE KNOPP	04/28/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEMOTHERAPEUTISCHES FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT GEORG-SPEYER-HAUS
Street Address:	PAUL-EHRLICH-STRASSE 42-44
City:	FRANKFURT AM MAIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	60596

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13821491

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: DRS@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BB.327
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK
Signature:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/
Date:	06/03/2013

502369418 REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0687

OP \$40,00 138214

# Total Attachments: 4 source=es-assign#page1.tif source=es-assign#page2.tif source=es-assign#page3.tif source=es-assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0688

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CHIMERIC ANTIGEN RECEPTORS WITH AN OPTIMIZED HINGE REGION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by us as dated below.

☐ filed March 7, 2013, as Serial No. 13/821,491.

WHEREAS, CHEMOTHERAPEUTISCHES FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT GEORG-SPEYER-HAUS, a corporation of the Country of Germany, having a place of business at Paul-Ehrlich-Strasse 42-44, 60596 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said CHEMOTHERAPEUTISCHES FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT GEORG-SPEYER-HAUS, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to CHEMOTHERAPEUTISCHES FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT GEORG-SPEYER-HAUS, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said CHEMOTHERAPEUTISCHES FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT GEORG-SPEYER-HAUS, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said CHEMOTHERAPEUTISCHES FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT GEORG-SPEYER-HAUS, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said CHEMOTHERAPEUTISCHES FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT GEORG-SPEYER-HAUS; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said CHEMOTHERAPEUTISCHES FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT GEORG-SPEYER-HAUS, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 4 pages

J:\BB\327\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DRS/plh

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of April , 2013.
Signed Kurt Schönfeld Address: Pittlerstrasse 3 63225 Langen GERMANY
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Christiane Schonfeld, whose full post office
address is Pitterstate 3, 67225 Canger, Germany
(address of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 27.04.2013 (signature of witness)

	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav _, 2013. Signed Address:		12 fh day of
	STATEM	ENT BY WITNESS	
I, _	ROBERT JORN	BERGER	, whose full post office
address is	ROBERT JORN (name of with 65H, PAUL-EITE 60596 FRANFUR	iess) 2L1 <i>CH-STR_</i> 42-44	<i>t</i> ,
	60596 FRANFUR	T, GERMANY	
		ress of witness)	
	are that I was personally present a the person named in the assignm		
Date: 1	2-4.2013	(signature of	vitness)

April	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	ve hereunto set my hand th	nis 27 <sup>-15</sup> day of
	Signed Address:	Christiane Knopp Pittlerstrasse 3 63225 Langen GERMANY	
	STATEM	ENT BY WITNESS	
]	. Hud Schönlele	(	, whose full post office
address	, Hud Schönleb is pillustable 3, 1	ness) 67225 Canyon,	Germany
	(add	ress of witness)	
	leclare that I was personally present be the person named in the assignment	and did see the above-nam	
Date:	27.04.2013	Hw Sch (signatur	re of witness)

J:\BB\327\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DRS/plh

**RECORDED: 06/03/2013** 

Page 4 of 4 pages

PATENT REEL: 030533 FRAME: 0692